

Enterprise and National Car Rental Defendants for Fraud and Theft Lawsuit in US Federal Court Florida Middle District

SubscriberWise founder and crime victim David Howe travels to U.S. Federal Court to seek compensatory justice including punitive damages

FORT MYERS, FL, UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, April 4, 2018 /EINPresswire.com/ -- <u>SubscriberWise</u>, the nation's largest issuing CRA for the communications industry and the leading protector of children victimized by identity fraud, announced today the federal lawsuit against Enterprise Holdings, Inc. and National Car Rental for fraud and theft by company president and founder <u>David Howe</u>. The case was filed on April 3, 2018, in the <u>United States</u> <u>District Court for the Florida Middle District</u>, Fort Myers, FL (Case 2:18CV218).

According to Howe, the civil action follows a predatory encounter at the National Car Rental agency located on the property of the Southwest Florida Fort Myers International Airport. The encounter involved a financial extortion attempt for vehicle damage that was subsequently caused after Howe left the airport. The vehicle was intentionally damaged after Howe terminated the rental at RSW. The subsequent damage was a scheme to create the appearance of a legitimate damage claim. The new damage was then photographed and inserted into a



verizon VTEXT server provides law enforcement profound evidence and protects crime victim David Howe

PDF which was ultimately used to justify the rental agency's demand for credit card and insurance information to collect more than \$500.00 for the fraudulent claim.

Related: U.S. Credit Czar and SubscriberWise Founder David Howe Alerts FL AG Pam Bondi of National Car Rental Damage Recovery Scam at Fort Myers International Airport: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20161212006296/en/U.S.-Credit-Czar-SubscriberWise-Founder-David-Howe

Weeks later -- on the very same day the Lee County Port Authority police launched its criminal investigation -- the money demand abruptly ended and National Car Rental Management retreated to their usual mantra of 'human error' to explain their outrageous behavior and negligence.

Related: Enterprise Holdings' National Car Rental Admits Mistake after Mistake to Lee County Port Authority Police Following Predatory Pursuit, SubscriberWise confirms:

https://www.businesswire.com/news/hom e/20171201005759/en

"This day has been a long time in waiting," said David Howe, National Car Rental crime victim and survivor. "But I know that there's no certainty and there's no guarantee as it relates to the outcome of this case. However, regardless of the final disposition, reflecting on the opportunity to present the undeniable and comprehensive evidence to a jury of my peers has remained a source of empowerment and motivation.

Related: Verizon VTEXT Server Technology Instrumental for National Car Rental Crime Victim and U.S. Credit Czar David Howe:



Global Credit Czar and Child Protector David Howe

https://www.einpresswire.com/article/358354722/verizon-vtext-server-technology-instrumental-fornational-car-rental-crime-victim-and-u-s-credit-czar-david-howe

"And make no mistake," Howe continued. "I've been dotting my 'I's' and crossing my 'T's' with every

٢٢

The level of stress, anger, and frustration -- along with an exorbitant amount of travel, time, and money pursuing justice has indeed been exhaustive." David Howe, crime victim and survior detail of this fraud over the past year-and-a-half and must again publicly acknowledge and thank Florida Attorney General Pam Bondi, including Director Victoria Butler and the Senior Investigators at the FL AG's office, as well as Senator Marco Rubio and his legislative staff, for allowing me to present the systematic evidence of the crime -- along with a number of detailed suggestions to protect our citizens. These meetings, to be sure, were also therapeutic and extremely important on the recovery road that I've been navigating for the past many months.

Related: Enterprise Holdings Fraud Victim Travels to Capitol

Hill to U.S. Senator Marco Rubio's Office to Discuss Legislative Changes for Rental Car Industry: <u>https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20170318005007/en</u>

"Yes, the pursuit of justice has proved a critical component on the long road to healing," Howe added. "The level of stress, anger, and frustration -- along with an exorbitant amount of travel, time, and money pursuing justice has indeed been exhaustive. But through this federal civil filing today, I can finally look forward to the conclusion of this malicious behavior exacted by Enterprise's National Car Rental on October 29, 2016.

Related: Uber Dependence Intensifies for U.S. Credit Czar Howe following National Car Rental Predatory Encounter: <u>http://www.todayintravel.com/2017/03/05/uber-dependence-intensifies-for-u-s-credit-czar-howe-following-national-car-rental-predatory-encounter/</u>

"As was stated in the complaint to the federal court today, in addition to the desire of being made whole through the United States civil justice system, the goal of the litigation is to help other victims of the rental-rip off encounter," Howe concluded. "Of course it's also my sincere goal to use this injustice as a motivator for lawmakers to implement uniform and predictable standards that will better protect innocent victims from future fraud, civil conspiracy, felonious intent, breach of contract and the breach of the implied covenant of good faith and fair dealing."

Related: National Car Rental Fraud Victim Discusses Crime and Consumer Protections with U.S. Senator Rubio's Office: <u>https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20170309006404/en</u>

About SubscriberWise

By incorporating years of communications performance data and decision models, including FICO's latest analytic technology (FICO 9 Score), SubscriberWise® delivers unprecedented predictive power with a fully compliant, score driven decision management system.

SubscriberWise is a U.S.A. federally registered trademark of the SubscriberWise Limited Liability Co.

Media Relations SubscriberWise 330-880-4848 x137 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: http://www.einpresswire.com

Disclaimer: If you have any questions regarding information in this press release please contact the company listed in the press release. Please do not contact EIN Presswire. We will be unable to assist you with your inquiry. EIN Presswire disclaims any content contained in these releases. © 1995-2018 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.